
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3108
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2002
SECOND INSTALMENT UNDER JGSY
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some States have requested the Union Government to release 2nd instalment of funds under JGSY during 2002-2003;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Central Government to release the Central Share of funds without any delay?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUBHASH MAHARIA)

(a) The Jawahar Gram Samridhi Yojana (JGSY) was merged into the Sampoorna Gramin Rozgar Yojana (SGRY) with effect from 25th September, 2001. As such, no request has been received from any State Government for the release of funds under the JGSY during 2002-2003.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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